TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
LNE-100W Series / LNE-□V100W□□□
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (May 2015, Rev. 00)
1
LNE
Highlights & Features

LNE-36V100W☐☐☐  36Vdc 2.65A
LNE-48V100W☐☐☐  48Vdc 2.00A
Model Numbering
LNE – □V 100W □ □ □
LED Driver Output Voltage
12V
24V
36V
48V
Output Power
(100W series
model)
Package Type
A – IP65 with adjustable VR
D – IP67 with dimming
and without adjustable VR
Safety Approval
A – UL approval
C – ENEC, CE and
CCC approval
Variable
A – Delta standard
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
LNE-100W Series / LNE-□V100W□□□
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (May 2015, Rev. 00)
2
Specifications
Model Number LNE-12V100W☐ LNE-24V100W☐ LNE-36V100W☐ LNE-48V100W☐
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-277Vac (LNE-☐V100W☐A☐)
100-240Vac (LNE-☐V100W☐C☐)
Input Voltage Range 90-305Vac (LNE-☐V100W☐A☐)
90-277Vac (LNE-☐V100W☐C☐)
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Input Current 1.20A typ. @ 115Vac, 0.55A typ. @ 230Vac,
0.50A typ. @ 277Vac
Efficiency at 100% Load  115Vac 90.0% typ. 92.0% typ. 91.5% typ. 92.0% typ.
 230Vac 92.0% typ. 93.0% typ. 93.0% typ. 93.0% typ.
 277Vac 92.0% typ. 93.0% typ. 92.5% typ. 93.0% typ.
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start) 65A typ. @ 230Vac
Power Factor at 100% Load 0.98 typ. @ 115Vac, 0.95 typ. @ 230Vac
0.93 typ. @ 277Vac
Leakage Current < 0.75mA @ 277Vac
Power Factor Vs Output Load
LNE-12V100W☐ LNE-24V100W☐
LNE-36V100W☐ LNE-48V100W☐
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
LNE-100W Series / LNE-□V100W□□□
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (May 2015, Rev. 00)
3
Efficiency Vs Output Load at Nominal Output Voltage
LNE-12V100W☐ LNE-24V100W☐
LNE-36V100W☐ LNE-48V100W☐
Model Number LNE-12V100W☐ LNE-24V100W☐ LNE-36V100W☐ LNE-48V100W☐
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage 12Vdc 24Vdc 36Vdc 48Vdc
Output Voltage Adjustment Range* 10.8-13.5V 22.0-27.0V 33.0-40.0V 43.0-53.0V
Nominal Output Current 8.0A 4.0A 2.65A 2.0A
Output Current Adjustment Range* 4.0-8.0A 2.0-4.0A 1.325-2.65A 1.0-2.0A
Output Power 96W 96W 95.4W 96W
Line Regulation ± 0.5% (@ 100-277Vac input)
Load Regulation
(@ 100-277Vac input, 0-100% load)
± 2.0%  ± 1.0% ± 0.5% ± 0.5%
PARD (20MHz) < 150mVpp < 150mVpp < 200mVpp < 200mVpp
Rise Time < 50ms @ 115Vac & 230Vac & 277Vac
Start-up Time  1200ms typ. @ 115Vac  (100% load)